## BLADE 180 CFX HELICOPTER Aluminum/Carbon Fiber Main Frame INSTRUCTION COPYRIGHT © 2017 MICROHELI ALUMINUM/CARBON FIBER MAIN FRAME Apply Loctite to all screws MH-18FX005 M1.6x3mm Cap Screw 0 x4 M1.6x4mm Cap Screw M1640CSS 0 0 ....x10 M1.6mm Aluminum Counterbore Washer 0 Main Motor Screws (Stock part not included) M1.6mm Aluminum Counte Washer 184415ACBW Main Frame / MH-18FX005MF Main Motor Mount MH-18FX005MM Main Moto (Stock part not included) M1.6mm Aluminum Counterbore Washer 184415ACBW M1.6x4mm Cap Screw M1640CSS Tail Boom Support M1.6x4mm (Stock part not included) Cap Screw M1640CSS M1.6x3mm Cap Screw M1630CSS M1.6x3mm Receiver Cap Screw M1630CSS (Stock part not included) Main Frame MH-18FX005MF M1.6x4mm Cap Screw M1640CSS Bottom Frame MH-18FX005BF M1.6x3mm Cap Screw M1630CSS Landing Gear (Stock part not included) M1.6x4mm M1.6x3mm Cap Screw M1640CSS Cap Screw M1630CSS